
Household Income Profile
81004 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81004 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 26,967 27,917 950 0.69%
Households 11,337 11,715 378 0.66%
Median Age 38.1 38.4 0.3 0.16%
Average Household Size 2.34 2.35 0.01 0.09%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

11,337 100% 11,715 100%
<$15,000 2,605 23.0% 2,233 19.1%
$15,000-$24,999 1,693 14.9% 1,469 12.5%
$25,000-$34,999 1,653 14.6% 1,472 12.6%
$35,000-$49,999 1,689 14.9% 1,758 15.0%
$50,000-$74,999 1,972 17.4% 2,300 19.6%
$75,000-$99,999 838 7.4% 1,136 9.7%
$100,000-$149,999 511 4.5% 772 6.6%
$150,000-$199,999 254 2.2% 382 3.3%
$200,000+ 122 1.1% 193 1.6%

Median Household Income $32,822 $39,690
Average Household Income $45,960 $55,687
Per Capita Income $19,381 $23,426

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81004 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81004 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 662 1,901 1,607 1,833 2,246 1,667 1,421

<$15,000 234 412 285 384 497 385 408
$15,000-$24,999 116 196 134 159 279 310 499
$25,000-$34,999 99 305 240 245 269 257 238
$35,000-$49,999 99 281 245 289 363 302 110
$50,000-$74,999 70 392 357 377 475 235 66
$75,000-$99,999 23 157 185 160 180 83 50
$100,000-$149,999 9 89 100 116 119 58 20
$150,000-$199,999 9 48 37 70 36 28 26
$200,000+ 3 21 24 33 28 9 4

Median HH Income $22,722 $36,474 $42,633 $40,444 $37,409 $29,586 $19,592
Average HH Income $32,766 $48,872 $54,362 $54,819 $48,516 $40,419 $29,745

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 35.3% 21.7% 17.7% 20.9% 22.1% 23.1% 28.7%
$15,000-$24,999 17.5% 10.3% 8.3% 8.7% 12.4% 18.6% 35.1%
$25,000-$34,999 15.0% 16.0% 14.9% 13.4% 12.0% 15.4% 16.7%
$35,000-$49,999 15.0% 14.8% 15.2% 15.8% 16.2% 18.1% 7.7%
$50,000-$74,999 10.6% 20.6% 22.2% 20.6% 21.1% 14.1% 4.6%
$75,000-$99,999 3.5% 8.3% 11.5% 8.7% 8.0% 5.0% 3.5%
$100,000-$149,999 1.4% 4.7% 6.2% 6.3% 5.3% 3.5% 1.4%
$150,000-$199,999 1.4% 2.5% 2.3% 3.8% 1.6% 1.7% 1.8%
$200,000+ 0.5% 1.1% 1.5% 1.8% 1.2% 0.5% 0.3%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81004 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81004 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 688 1,843 1,772 1,821 2,129 1,871 1,591

<$15,000 229 307 240 307 376 358 416
$15,000-$24,999 103 149 110 119 205 293 490
$25,000-$34,999 88 248 211 189 217 257 262
$35,000-$49,999 109 282 254 278 336 355 144
$50,000-$74,999 90 435 433 409 508 323 102
$75,000-$99,999 34 199 265 205 219 130 84
$100,000-$149,999 16 130 155 163 175 93 40
$150,000-$199,999 13 60 67 97 51 47 47
$200,000+ 6 33 37 54 42 15 6

Median HH Income $26,037 $45,652 $52,663 $50,669 $46,028 $35,795 $21,700
Average HH Income $39,138 $59,405 $65,973 $67,479 $59,449 $48,751 $36,709

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 33.3% 16.7% 13.5% 16.9% 17.7% 19.1% 26.1%
$15,000-$24,999 15.0% 8.1% 6.2% 6.5% 9.6% 15.7% 30.8%
$25,000-$34,999 12.8% 13.5% 11.9% 10.4% 10.2% 13.7% 16.5%
$35,000-$49,999 15.8% 15.3% 14.3% 15.3% 15.8% 19.0% 9.1%
$50,000-$74,999 13.1% 23.6% 24.4% 22.5% 23.9% 17.3% 6.4%
$75,000-$99,999 4.9% 10.8% 15.0% 11.3% 10.3% 6.9% 5.3%
$100,000-$149,999 2.3% 7.1% 8.7% 9.0% 8.2% 5.0% 2.5%
$150,000-$199,999 1.9% 3.3% 3.8% 5.3% 2.4% 2.5% 3.0%
$200,000+ 0.9% 1.8% 2.1% 3.0% 2.0% 0.8% 0.4%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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